
STATE OF NEW YORK MASTER CONTRACT FOR GRANTS FACE PAGE

NYS Department of Health 
Bur. of Community Environmental Health & Food 
Protection 
Empire State Plaza, Corning Tower Bldg., Room 1395 
Albany, NY  12237

3450000

C030513

✔

Albany County Department of Health
✔

Healthy Neighborhoods Program

1000002428
146002563

93.991

175 Green Street 
Albany, NY  12202

112 State Street, Room 1030 
Albany, NY  12207

✔

✔ 01-0100000

C030513



STATE OF NEW YORK MASTER CONTRACT FOR GRANTS FACE PAGE

FOR MULTI-YEAR AGREEMENTS ONLY

             B-2 Performance Based Budget
B

     A

Multi-year
Fixed Term/Simplified Renewal

by Federal Laws

B-4(A) Net Deficit Budget (Amendment)

B-4 Net Deficit Budget

07/01/2015 03/31/2021

07/01/2015 03/31/2021

07/01/2015 03/31/2022

$ 1,558,672

$ 1,822,012

✔

 04/01/2021              03/31/2022

07/01/15-03/31/16 $ 216,562
04/01/16-03/31/17 $ 288,750
04/01/17-03/31/18 $ 263,340
04/01/18-03/31/19 $ 263,340
04/01/19-03/31/21 $ 526,680 04/01/19 - 3/31/22 $ 790,020

✔

✔

✔

C030513


